

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION EDGAR FILING

HCI Group, Inc.

Form: 4

Date Filed: 2019-09-11

Corporate Issuer CIK: 1400810

© Copyright 2019, Issuer Direct Corporation. All Right Reserved. Distribution of this document is strictly prohibited, subject to the terms of use.

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVA	L
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	hours
per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Re	sponses)																
Name and Address of Reporting Person Madhu Sanjay				Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HCI Group, Inc. [HCI]								5. Relationship o	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner				
(Last)		(First)		Date of Ea	arliest	Transaction	n (Moi	nth	/Day/Yea	r)		Officer (give titl	e below)		Other (spec		
5300 W. CYF		EET, SUITE 1	00	09/09/201	9												
(Street) TAMPA, FL 33607				4. If Amendn	nent, I	Date Origii	nal File	еdм	lonth/Day/Ye	ar)	6. Individual or J _X_ Form filed by One Form filed by Mor	Reporting Per	rson		ine)		
(City)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned															
1.Title of Security 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea					(Instr. 8)			4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Owned Following Re Transaction(s)	Amount of Securities Beneficially rned Following Reported insaction(s)		Form:	ip Indire Benef	ficial	
				(Month/Day	/ Year	Code	\	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			Direct (D or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	,	
Common Sto	ck											2,803			I	By S IRA	Self's
Common Sto	ck											267			l	By S	Son
Common Sto	ck											75,000			I	Fina	Jniversal ince & estments, (1)
Common Sto	ck											8,106			D		
Common Sto	ck		09/09/2019			Α			593 <mark>(2)</mark>	Α	<u>(2)</u>	593			D		
Reminder: Repo	rt on a separat	e line for each clas	s of securities be	neficially owr	ned di	rectly or in	Po	ers		required	l to re	e collection of infor				SEC 1	474 (9-02)
			Table I	I - Derivative	e Sec	urities Ac	quired	i, D	Disposed	of, or Be	enefic	ially Owned					
-				(e.g., puts	, call	s, warrant	s, opti	ion	s, conve	rtible se	curitie	es)					
1. Title of 2. Conversion Security or Exercise (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	Execution Date,		(Instr. 8) Securities		A) or of (D)	and Expiration (Month/Day/*) or (D)		xpiration Date Un		Title and Amount of nderlying Securities astr. 3 and 4)	erlying Securities Derivative D. Security Security Security		e Ow s For ully Der Sec g Dire	nership m of rivative curity: ect (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	٧	(A)	(D)		Date Exercisabl	Expirate Date	tion Ti	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	ion(s) (I)	ndirect str. 4)	
Donartin	· Owns	10															

Reporting Owners

Bonouting Owner Name / Address		Relationsh	nips	
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Madhu Sanjay 5300 W. CYPRESS STREET SUITE 100 TAMPA, FL 33607	Х			

Signatures

/s/ Andrew L. Graham as Attorney-in-fact for Sanjay Madhu	09/11/2019
-Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The reporting person holds voting and investment power of all shares held by Universal Finance & Investments, LLC.
- (2) Restricted stock grant of 593 shares effective 9/9/2019: The restricted shares will vest on 6/1/2020. These shares were granted by the company pursuant to the company's 2012 Omnibus Incentive Plan and under the terms and conditions of a restricted stock agreement dated 9/9/2019.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVA	L
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	nours
per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

 Name and Address Madhu Sanjay 	(D .																
IIVIadnii Saniav	Name and Address of Reporting Person				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last)				HCI Group, Ir	-				X Director								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 5300 W. CYPRESS STREET, SUITE 100				 Date of Earlies 09/09/2019 	action (M	lont	h/Day/Yea	r)	Officer (give title	below)	0	her (specify	below)				
(Street)				4. If Amendment	Date O	riginal Fi	iledi	Month/Day/Yea	ar)		6. Individual or Jo _X_ Form filed by One	Reporting Pers	son	oplicable Line	e)		
TAMPA, FL 33607											Form filed by More	than One Rep	orting Person				
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned													
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year				*	if Code (Instr	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		· ·			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		, F	Ownership I Form:		icial	
			(Month/Day/Yea		ode	٧	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		o (1		Owne (Instr.			
Common Stock											2,803	,803			By S IRA	elf's	
Common Stock											267	267			By S	on	
Common Stock									75,000		ı		Fina	Iniversal nce & stments, (1)			
Common Stock											8,106)			
Common Stock			09/09/2019			Α		593 <u>(2)</u>	A	<u>(2)</u>	593)			
Reminder: Report or	n a separate	e line for each clas	s of securities ber	neficially owned o	lirectly o		Per fori		required t		collection of inform				SEC 1	474 (9-02)	
			Table I	I - Derivative Se				•			•						
4 Till ()		o = .:	0.4.0	(e.g., puts, ca			_				•	0.00.	lo vi				
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Derivative Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, i any (Month/Day/Year	Year)		nber of tive ties ed (A) or sed of (D) 3, 4, and		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Und	derlying Securities	Derivative D Security S (Instr. 5) B	9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Owner Form o	of I ative (it (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code V	(A)	(D)		Date Exercisable	Expiration Expiration Expiration	on Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	or Ind (s) (l) (Instr.			

Dan antina Common Name / Adduse a	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Madhu Sanjay 5300 W. CYPRESS STREET SUITE 100 TAMPA, FL 33607	Х						

Signatures

/s/ Andrew L. Graham as Attorney-in-fact for Sanjay Madhu	09/11/2019
-Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The reporting person holds voting and investment power of all shares held by Universal Finance & Investments, LLC.
- (2) Restricted stock grant of 593 shares effective 9/9/2019: The restricted shares will vest on 6/1/2020. These shares were granted by the company pursuant to the company's 2012 Omnibus Incentive Plan and under the terms and conditions of a restricted stock agreement dated 9/9/2019.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.